
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014454-2024 

Contract

Provision of Statutory External Audit Services for
MHPA and its Subsidiaries

Milford Haven Port Authority

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014454

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04372d  

Published 7 May 2024, 8:55am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Milford Haven Port Authority

Gorsewood Drive, Milford Haven

Pembrokeshire

SA73 3ER

Email

procurement@mhpa.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1646696100

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014454-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014454-2024
mailto:procurement@mhpa.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.mhpa.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1129

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Statutory External Audit Services for MHPA and its Subsidiaries

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212300 - Statutory audit services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

MHPA wishes to appoint a consultancy firm to provide audit and related services for 3 years
with an option to extend for a further 2, subject to satisfactory performance, commencing
with the audit for the year ending 2023

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.mhpa.co.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1129


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79212300 - Statutory audit services

79212100 - Financial auditing services

79212000 - Auditing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

Main site or place of performance

Gorsewood Drive, Milford Haven, Pembrokeshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MHPA wishes to run an audit tender process with a view to forming a contract for the
provision of audit and related services for 3 years with an option to extend for a further 2,
subject to satisfactory performance, commencing with the audit for the year ending 2023.
The supplier is required to provide Statutory External Audit Services for MHPA and its
Subsidiaries.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003699

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2024

/Notice/003699-2024


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:140900)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T20:09:24+0100
	TCPDF




